of the Total Fee in full pursuant to Clause 4; and (ii) Clause 2.4. 

2.4 Notwithstanding Clause 2.3, the Publisher may adjust the total number of the Works made 

available under the Open Access licence up to a minimum of 95 (ninety-five) and a maximum 

of 105 (one hundred and five) without breaching this Agreement.  In such event the Total Fee 

shall be reduced or increased accordingly and (as applicable) CDL shall pay the additional 

amount or the Publisher shall reimburse the amount overpaid to CDL. 

2.5 The Publisher shall use its reasonable endeavours to make such Works available under the